900224410 05/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
webTPA, Inc.		10/05/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Communitas, Inc.		
Street Address:	8500 Freeport Parkway South, Suite 400		
City:	Irving		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75063		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3261672	COMMUNITAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043393449

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: hcarpenter@rbh.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Carpenter, Paralegal
Address Line 1: Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.
Address Line 2: 101 N. Tryon Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16659.00194
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Carpenter
Signature:	/Heather Carpenter/
Date:	05/30/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=name change#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 3;

TRADEMARK REEL: 004791 FRAME: 0358

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas OCT 0 5 2005

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO THE
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
WEBTPA, INC.

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is webTPA, Inc.

ARTICLE TWO

The amendment alters or changes Article One of the amended and restated articles of incorporation and the full text of each provision as altered is as follows:

The name of the corporation is Communitas, Inc.

ARTICLE THREE

The amendment has been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Corporation Act and the constituent documents of the corporation.

Dated September 30, 2005.

WEBTPA, INC.

Michael J. McCabe

President

[C:\Documents and Settings\latkinson\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK79\09202005AmendArt.doc]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004791 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 05/30/2012